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2.10. OTHER SUPPORTING DOCUMENTS

2.10.1 Water and Sanitation Tariffs

Description Tariff
1. Tariff for accessibility to water ( basic charge R66.96/ month
occupied and unoccupied)
2. Tariff for accessibility to sewerage system (basic R85.32./ month
charge occupied and unoccupied)
3. Sewer tariff for restricted usage (un-metered) R85.32/ month
4. Servicing sewer conservancy tanks/pits (small) R150.75/ service
Servicing sewer conservancy tanks/pits (large) R323.07/ 5000I/ load
Discharge of sewage to waste water works by RO,13/litre
private sewer tankers
Integrated Step Tariff (Domestic Use)
5. Water tariff for water usage up to 6kl Free/ Indigent
Water tariff for water usage 1 to 30kl R9.72kl
Water tariff for water usage 31kl to 100Kkl R11.26KkI
Water tariff for water usage 101kl to 999kl R12.95kI
Integrated Step Tariff (Industrial Use)
6. Water tariff for water usage up to 1000kl R9.72kl
Water tariff for water usage 1001kl and above R5.09kI
7. Bulk potable water supply to IDC Estate R5.09KkI
Bulk Raw water supply R3.11kl
8. Emergency Services Connection (excluding R22.90k!
emergency services)
9. All connections, repairs and work required from Cost + 10%
Council Domestic
10. All connections, repairs and work required from Cost + 10%
Council other services actual cost + 10 %
11. Trade Effluent Charge(c/kl)=
68.76¢c+(JCOD/1000] x 1.45¢)
(COD-Chemical Oxygen
Demand)
012. | Account Deposits (Subject to credit worthiness) Every default adjustment of

R154.27 to maximum as per
following:

Residential Max

R2 315.74Business Max R
7715.33

New consumers:-
Residential = R 1 338.58
Business R 3194.29




Connection Fees =R 154.75

13. Scrutiny of building plans R423/ plan
14, Clearing of grass overgrowth Actual cost + 12 %
15. Requested Water Tankering (funerals — if not 5000! = R460.37 / load

indigent)
16. Requested Water Tankering (other events) 5000l = R736.55/ load
17. Developer’'s Capital Contribution - Water R 8370.06
18. Developer’s Capital Contribution - Sanitation R 9207.13
19. Disconnection Fee R 110.47

Reconnection fee - Working hours R 112.16

-After hours, Saturdays/Sundays/Public Holidays R276.16
20. Clearance certificates R408.10
21. Flat rate services (where applicable) R274.41 per household

Water and Waste Water Analysis
Determinant . Units Cost per sample

Alkalinity mg/l CaCOs R53.30
Appearance Descriptive
Aluminium - soluble mg/l Al R46.14
Ammonia mg/l N R44.44
Chloride mg/l CI R35.57
Chlorine — Free mg/l Cl, R17.72
Colour Pt-Co R26.57
Conductivity mS/m R17.72
Fluoride mg/l F R44.44
Iron mg/l Fe R26.07
Manganese mg/l Mn R44.44
Nitrate mg/I N R26.57
Nitrite mg/l N R26.57
Odour Descriptive
pH pH Units R17.72
Phosphate - soluble mg/l P R26.57
Solids - Settle able ml/I R26.57
Sulphate mg/l SO4 R39.01
Sulphide mg/l H.S R44.44
Suspended Solids mg/I R39.25
Temperature °C
Total Dissolved Solids mg/| R26.57
Turbidity NTU R17.72
Oxygen Absorbed mg/l Oz R53.30
Chemical Oxygen Demand mg/l O, R62.15
Magnesium/Calcium mg/l Mg/Ca R62.02




e Sample bottles can be collected at the Laboratory.
e Avolume of at least 1 litre is necessary for analysis.

Microbiological Analysis

Faecal coliforms colonies per 100ml R53.30
Total coliforms colonies per 100ml R53.30
Standard plate count colonies per ml R44.43

e Sterile bottles provided by the Laboratory should be used.
e Samples must be delivered to the Laboratory within 6 hours of collection and should be kept

cold.

e A volume of 500ml is sufficient for analysis.

1. Prices listed are for single samples.
2. Sterile bottles can be supplied free of charge. Bottles broken or not returned will be
charged for at a rate of R17.23 per bottle.

FINES FOR ILLEGAL CONNECTIONS AND TEMPERING

First instance
Second instance
Third instance
Forth instance

R 2 500
R 5000
R 7 500
R10 000

NB: Immediately if the consumer committed a fifth instance, complete disconnection of water

supply will apply!

PENALTY FEES

1. Warning letter

2. Final cut-off

*  Additional deposit-business

*  Additional deposit-households

RECONNECTION FEES:

Penalty fee

R 53.00

R 159.00
R112.36
R 86.89



Maps

1. Standard fee applies during working office hours R115.71
2. Standard rate applies after office hours R276.17
NEW CONNECTION (PLUMBING WORK) CHARGES
NO SIZE (MM) UNIT COSTR DEPOSIT
1 20 2 378.38 212.00
2 25 2378.38 212.00
3 32 2 848.75 530.00
4 40 6 360.00 530.00
5 50 6 755.43 530.00
6 80 9353.48 530.00
7 100 10 774.90 530.00
8 150 11 187.29 530.00
» Other municipal services increase by 6% as per MFMA circular 79.
Tender documents
Maps GIS
Clearance certificates
GIS tariffs
A3 PRINTER A0 PLOTTER
A4 A3 A2 Al A0
Full Colour 23.61 47.16 117.90 159.16 212.22
Grey Scale 23.61 47.16 117.90 144.59 212.22
Topo Maps 17.70 35.38 83.42 117.90 159.16
Line/Hatch | 1251 35.38 58.96 76.64 106.11




Tender Documents
Municipal Produced R176.85

Consultants produced depending | R353.69 and R412.64 respectively
on the project

+ Clearance certificate R 403.21
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